
 
 

                     

Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

 

       
CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY – WORKS  

 

TEMPORARY HOUSING UNITS ON TORTOLA, ANEGADA AND JOST VAN DYKE  

 

Lead Ministry: Housing  Duration of Contract: 8 weeks 

Invitation to Tender No.:  ITT/0020 Contract No.: RDA/2019/ITT/024 

Date Contract Signed: September 30, 2019 Contract Commencement 

Date: Tortola & Anegada 

October 7, 2019 

Lead Ministry: Housing  Duration of Contract: 12 weeks  

Invitation to Tender No.:  ITT/0020 Contract No.: RDA/2019/ITT/022 

Date Contract Signed: October 28, 2019 Contract Commencement 

Date: 

November 4, 2019 

  

1. Expected Outcome: To provide displaced families who were affected by hurricanes Irma 
and Maria in 2017, with temporary solution until a long-term development is initiated.  
 

2. Summary of Scope:   

2.1 Construction of timber foundation to support the installation of the temporary 
prefabricated housing units. 

2.2 Installation of temporary prefabricated housing units.  
 

2.3 Construction of a temporary toilet, bathroom and septic tank facilities.  

2.4 Installation of metered water supply.  

2.5 Installation of metered electrical connections.   

3. Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)  

4. Tender Prices: The names and prices of each Tenderer that submitted a compliant tender 

under this procurement process are as are follows:   

 

Name of Tenderer 

 

Country of Tenderer Tender Prices at 

Tender Opening (USD) 

Post Clarification 

Prices (USD) 

Jost Van Dyke 

Quality Construction  BVI $272,247.58 $272,247.58 

No Limit Construction BVI $219,194.52 $171,679.70 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/


 
 

                     

Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

 

Tortola and Anegada 

Quality Construction BVI $210,192.77 $185,189.19 

 

5. Number of Tenders Rejected: 0 

6. Winning Tenderers: Jost Van Dyke No Limit Construction, Tortola and Anegada Quality 

Construction Limited  

7. Final Awarded Price: Jost Van Dyke US$$171,679.70, Tortola and Anegada US$185,189.19 

8. The Contracts were awarded based on the highest combined technical and price 

evaluations. 

9. The information Tenderers have provided in their bids has contributed towards their being 

placed on the Contractor Registration and Classification System (CRCS). 

10. Any Tenderer is entitled to a debriefing to ascertain the grounds on which their bid was 

not selected, by making a formal request to: procurement@bvirecovery.vg 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/
mailto:procurement@bvirecovery.vg

